

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.3393 of 2011

Lalan Bihari Sharan	-----	 Petitioner.
-Versus-		
The State of Bihar & Ors.		 Respondents.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner	:	Mr. Umesh Kr. Choubey, Advocate
For the State	:	AC to G.P.-V

Order No.08

Date: 14.01.2026

1. The present writ petition appears to be a service matter.
2. Office is directed to put up this case before the appropriate Bench as per the present roster.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

14th January, 2026
Rohit/