

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (C) No. 3393 of 2011

Lalan Bihari Sharan

.....**Petitioner**

Versus

State of Bihar & Ors.

.....**Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Umesh Kr. Choubey, Advocate
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Binit Chandra, A.C. to G.A. (Bihar)
Mr. Manish Mishra, G.P.-V
Ms. Varsha Ramsisaria, A.C. to G.P.-V

09/Dated:-30.01.2026

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Order is reserved.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

JANUARY 30, 2026
vikas/-
uploaded